

Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President S. Sivakumar

Mob:9486102121 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com General Secretary Prahlad Rai

Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain_1957@yahoo.co.in

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/PGM (Pers.)/ /2017

Dated-15.03.2017

To

The PGM (Pers.)
BSNL Corporate office,
New Delhi-110001

Subject: Representation regarding restoration of EE (C) Post, BSNL Civil

Division, Erode -Tamil Nadu.

Respected Sir,

On the subject cited above, kindly find enclosed herewith a representation received from Shri M. Murali & Shri R. Vadivelu requesting restoration of EE (C) Post, BSNL Civil Division, Erode –Tamil Nadu.

The representation is self-explanatory.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you sir,

Encl: - As above



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

General Secretary

Prahlad Rai

President S. Sivakumar

Mob:9486102121 Mob:9868278222 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com

Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain_1957@yahoo.co.in

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/PGM (Pers.)/ /2017

Dated-15.03.2017

To

The PGM (Pers.)
BSNL Corporate office,
New Delhi-110001

Subject: Representation received from Shri Khadag Bahadur Singh, DE

(Telecom Project), 2nd Floor, CTO Building Campus Nadesar, Varanasi Cantt.221002 regarding up-gradation pay at par with his junior. -Reg.

Respected Sir,

On the subject cited above, kindly find enclosed herewith a representation received from Shri Khadag Bahadur Singh, DE (Telecom Project), 2nd Floor, CTO Building Campus, Nadesar, Varanasi Cantt.221002 regarding his up-gradation of pay at par with his junior.

The representation is self- explanatory.

In this regard, it is submitted that we had requested earlier also vide our letter dated 04.11.2016 to consider above case which is still pending.

It is, therefore, requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking You Sir,

Encl: - As above



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President S. Sivakumar

Mob:9486102121 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com General Secretary
Prahlad Rai

Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain_1957@yahoo.co.in

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/ PGM (Pers.)/2017

Dated-15.03.2017

To

The PGM (Pers.)
BSNL Corporate Office,
New Delhi-110001

Subject: Requested for transfer / posting / cancellation / retention in the Cadre

of SDE-Reg.

Respected Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request applications for transfer / posting / cancellation / retention in the Cadre of SDE –Reg.

S. No	Name of the Officer	Present Circle	Requested for	Remarks
01	Shri Raikar Shrinivas G, SDE HR No. 198504695	Karnataka Circle but under transfer	Karnataka	The officer has requested for his retention in Karnataka Circle due to his compelling family circumstances.
02	Shri V.P. Kulkarni, SDE HR No. 199002536	Karnataka but under transfer to CTD	Karnataka	The officer has requested for deferment of his transfer orders due to his compelling family circumstances

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you sir

Encl: - As above



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President S. Sivakumar

Mob:9486102121 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com General Secretary
Prahlad Rai

Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain_1957@yahoo.co.in

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/ PGM (Pers.)/2017

Dated-15.03.2017

Tο

The PGM (Pers.)
BSNL Corporate Office,
New Delhi-110001

Subject: Requested for transfer / posting / cancellation / retention in the Cadre of AD

(OL)-Reg.

Respected Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request applications for transfer / posting / cancellation / retention in the Cadre of AD (OL)–Reg.

S. No	Name of the Officer	Present Circle	Requested for	Remarks
01	Shri Shibu A P, AD (OL) HR No. 200100659	Karnataka	Kerala	The officer has requested for his transfer to Kerala Circle on deputation due to his compelling family circumstances.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking You Sir

Encl: - As above



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

General Secretary S. Sivakumar Prahlad Rai Mob:9486102121

Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com

Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain_1957@yahoo.co.in

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/PGM (Pers.)/ /2017

President

E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

Dated-15.03.2017

Tο

The PGM (Pers.) BSNL Corporate office, New Delhi-110001

Representation received from Shri Tomy Mathew, SDE, HR No. Subject:

200104202-regarding his promotion to the post of Architect.

Respected Sir,

On the subject cited above, kindly find enclosed herewith a representation received from Shri Tomy Mathew, SDE, HR No. 200104202-regarding his promotion to the post of Architect.

The representation is self- explanatory.

It is, therefore, requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you sir,

Encl: - As above



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President S. Sivakumar

Mob:9486102121 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com General Secretary
Prahlad Rai

Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain_1957@yahoo.co.in

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/ PGM (Pers.)/2017

Dated-15.03.2017

Tο

The PGM (Pers.)
BSNL Corporate Office,
New Delhi-110001

Subject: Requested for transfer / posting / cancellation / retention in the Cadre of

DGM-Reg.

Respected Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request applications for transfer / posting / cancellation / retention in the Cadre of DGM–Reg.

S. No	Name of the Officer	Present Circle	Requested for	Remarks
01	Shri S.S. Patil, DE HR No. 198306101	STR	STR	The officer has requested for his posting on promotion to DGM (T) in STR Circle due to his compelling medical Circumstances.
02	Shri M. B. Kulkarni AGM HR No.198311536	Karnataka	Karnataka / Maharashtra	The officer has requested for his posting on Promotion to DGM Cadre in Karnataka / Maharashtra Circle on his compelling medical circumstances.
03	Shri B S Patil, AGM HR No.198311298	Karnataka	Karnataka / Maharashtra	The officer has requested for his posting on Promotion to DGM Cadre in Karnataka / Maharashtra Circle on his compelling family circumstances

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking You Sir

Encl: - As above